Read and referred to Land Use and Economic Development Committee

Bill No.

2010-1026

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Operations of the City of 

Pittsburgh to sell city parking facilities to the Pittsburgh Parking Authority for the sum 

of $220,000,000 (two hundred and twenty million dollars). (Parking Assets)

Page 9City of Pittsburgh Printed on 10/13/2010

http://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=L&ID=13602
http://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=L&ID=13603
http://pittsburgh.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=L&ID=13606

October 12, 2010Meeting MinutesCity Council